CEASE & DESIST ORDERS DURING SEPTEMBER 2000

Interested parties are advised that the following Cease & Desist Orders were
issued by the New Orleans District during the month of September.

Name

Riley Dupre 199802064-0

Johnnie Wesley 200003394-0

Dorrel Triche 200003409-0

Thomas Francis Bonnecaze
200004377-0

Robert Carpenter 200004378-0

Avoyelles Parish Police Jury

200004446-0

Myron East 200004460-0

Jessy Lachney 200004470-0

Michael Marks 200004497-0

Allen Nichols 200100177-0

Date

12

12

06

13

05

07

15

26

21

07

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

Description and Location

of Unauthorized Activity
unauthorized deposition of
fill material in a wetland,
near Houma, Terrebonne Parish.

unauthorized mechanized
landclearing in a wetland,,
Livingston Parish.

07 Jul 00: alleged
unauthorized deposition of
Ffill material in a wetland 20
Jul 00: site inspection
confirms the unauthorized
deposition of Fill material in
a Spartina marsh. The marsh
is cutoff from, in Cocodrie,

Field C&D issued for the
unauthorized deposition of
fill material in a wetland on
13 Sep 00. Violation 1is in
Section 70, Township 7S, Range
2E, East Baton Rouge Parish.,
near Baton Rouge, East Baton
Rouge Parish.

Mechanized land clearing in a
wetland, near St. Martinville,
St. Martin Parish.

Mechanized land clearing in a
wetland, near Plaucheville,
Avoyelles Parish.

Mechanized land clearing in a
wetland for a residential
development, near Sulphur,
Calcasieu Parish.

Mechanized land clearing in a
wetland, near Marksville,
Avoyelles Parish.

Boat slip dredged in a Section
10 water, near Butte La Rose,
St. Martin Parish.

Dredging and filling in Bayou
Robert a Section 10 water, in



Alexandria, Rapides Parish.
PERMITS ISSUED DURING SEPTEMBER 2000

The following permit actions were taken by the New Orleans District during
this

month. Interested parties are advised that upon written request and payment
of

applicable administrative fees, Statements of Findings and/or relevant
environmental decision documents concerning the individual permit actions are
available. Administrative fees will include search and copy time, cost of
documents copied and similar services and/or costs.

Permit Number and Permittee Date Description and Location of
Work

The Oaks at Belle River, Inc. 26 SEP 2000 realignment of permitted
199700181-4 road., near Belle River,

Assumption Parish.

Boaz Towing, Inc. 199700187-1 26 SEP 2000 Extend time and install and
maintain new barge anchors to
support barge fleeting
operations, near Baton Rouge,
East Baton Rouge Parish.

Tess M. Coulon 199700346-1 15 SEP 2000 Dredge for access and fill
material and install and
maintain a wharf, bulkhead and
fill for private recreational
use, iIn Barataria, LA,
Jefferson Parish.

Gilbert Spillman 199700555-1 26 SEP 2000 Clear, grade, and place and
maintain Fill for the
construction of a garage for
private use, near Springfield,
Livingston Parish.

Barron Builders and Management 08 SEP 2000 Clearing, grubbing,

Group 199702523-0 scarification, filling and
maintaining tract for
residential apartment
buildings and parking spaces.
Approximately 0.26 acres of
wetlands will be impacted., in
Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge

Gary Gambel 199703239-1 11 SEP 2000 Install and maintain Fill for
home site, near Slidell, St.
Tammany Parish.

L&L Fleeting, Inc. Attn: Gene 01 SEP 2000 Install and maintain a
Dalton 199703618-2 midstream ship mooring, near
Darrow, Ascension Parish.



Anthony Beaugh 199703675-2

Quick Sand & Gravel
199800095-2

Tournament Players Club at
Fairfield, LL c/o Biggs,
Trowbridge, Supple & Cremaldi
199802419-0

Sizeler Property Investors
199900199-0

The Lakes District, L.L.C.
199900370-0

Harold McCullough 199900980-0

David Dowers 199901975-0

Petroleum Helicopters, Inc.

199902028-1

Oak Harbor Entertainment, LLC
199903090-0

Tom Ardoin 199903300-2

West Cameron Port Harbor and
Terminal Di 199903712-0

Calcasieu Parish Gravity
Drainage District No. 4
199903829-0

08

08

22

15

27

01

08

26

08

01

25

08

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

Dredge to construct a compost
demostration project, near
Cameron, Cameron Parish.

Clear and excavate for
commercial sand and/or gravel
mining, near Watson,
Livingston Parish.

Clear, grade, dredge and
deposit and maintain fill
material to develop a golf
course and amenities, near
Avondale, Jefferson Parish.

Clear, grade, excavate and
fill for a residential
apartment complex, near
Slidell, St. Tammany Parish.

Excavate to create 10 lakes
and redeposit the material to
construct a 425 acre
subdivision, in Alexandria,
Rapides Parish.

Clear, grub and grade; deposit
fill and debris material to
construct a gravel road for
private use, in Walker,
Livingston Parish.

Clear, grade and fill for
access road, near DeQuincy,
Calcasieu Parish.

Remove existing levee, Till
for parking lot, excavation of
new levees and installation of
drainage structures, in Morgan
City, St. Mary Parish.

Install and maintain an
entertainment complex, near
Slidell, St. Tammany Parish.

Clear Chinese tallow to
establish a pasture, near
Bayou Chicot, Evangeline
Parish.

, hear Holly Beach, Cameron
Parish.

Deposit dredged material in
waters of the U.S. for
drainage improvements, near



City of Oakdale 199904063-0

Maximum Fitness Center
199904112-0

Sam Bordelon 199904113-0

Sam Bordelon 199904113-1

Cypress Point Poperty, LLC
199904147-0

Terrebonne Parish Consolidated
Govt 199904273-0

William B. Wilson/Jim Wilson &
Assoc. 200000256-0

Charter Communications
200000379-0

Conoco, Inc. 200000577-0

19

08

22

22

21

28

13

26

08

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

Lake Charles, Calcasieu
Parish.

Dredge to maintain an existing
waterway for drainage, and
deposit dredged material in
wetland, near Oakdale, Allen
Parish.

Fill and maintain
approximately 0.65 acres of
wetlands to construct a health
and fitness center with
adjoining parking lot, in
Hammond, Tangipahoa Parish.

Clear, grade, excavate and
fill for a new residential
subdivision, near Ponchatoula,
Tangipahoa Parish.

Install and maintain a new
residential subdivision, near
Ponchatoula, Tangipahoa
Parish.

Clear, grade and fill for
roadway and lots and install
and maintain wharves, near
Port Vincent, Livingston
Parish.

Dredge and deposit fill to
enlarge an existing drainage
ditch and create 2,073 feet of
new ditch, near Shriever,
Terrebonne Parish.

Clear, grade and excavate;
deposit fill and/or aggregate
material to construct multiple
retail facilities for
commercial use, in Baton
Rouge, East Baton Rouge
Parish.

Install and maintain a cable
TV line crossing to provide
cable TV to City of Mermentau
in Acadia and Jefferson Davis
Parishes, in Mermentau, Acadia
Parish.

Clear and fill for dock yard
expansion, near Lake Charles,
Calcasieu Parish.



Ingram Land Company, Inc.

200000614-0

Dwaine Ellender 200000617-0

The Landry Estate 200000740-1

Mr. Hank Robards, Jr.
200000744-1

Royal Homes 200000757-0

Marathon Ashland Petroleum,
LLC 200000814-0

Cameron Parish D. D. #5
200000940-0

Ivan Huval VFW Post 7286

200001132-0

Paula Burke 200001228-1

AK Development, L.L.C.

200001321-0

William D. Hunter 200001557-0

15

26

27

27

15

08

08

08

26

01

15

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

Clear, grade and deposit fill
material for a residential
subdivision, near Dutch Town,
Ascension Parish.

Dredge for material and
construct a pond, home pad,
road, and levee, in Sulphur,
Calcasieu Parish.

Dredge for material to repair
an existing levee embankment,
near Delcambre, lberia Parish.

Dredge and maintain a slip and
a portion of the bayou, and
install and maintain a
bulkhead and mooring dolphins
for a facility for structural
fabrication and related
oilfield structural activity
support, near Amelia, St. Mary

Clear, grade and fill for the
construction of a subdivision,
near Abita Springs, St.
Tammany Parish.

Install and maintain 3 captive
barges, one transfer tower
with shuttle boom for loading,
one elevated, enclosed
conveyor belt, and a levee
road crossing, in Garyville,
St. John the Baptist Parish.

Maintenance of existing
drainage lateral, near Creole,
Cameron Parish.

Clear, grade and deposit fill
and/or aggregate material to
construct a parking lot for
public use, in Covington, St.
Tammany Parish.

Clear vegetation and reflood
oxbow using water from
adjacent bayou, in Lacassine,
Jefferson Davis Parish.

Clear, grade, excavate and
fill for a residential
subdivision, in Baton Rouge,
East Baton Rouge Parish.

Dredge an existing channel to



Houma Marine Fabricators, Inc.

200001642-0

Charles Mouton 200001815-0

Patrick H. O0"Connell
200001985-0

Rush Industries 200002028-0

Edmond Scott Poole 200002038-0

Ocean Energy Incorporated
200002085-1

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
200002094-0

Town OF Berwick 200002203-0

Richard Block 200002295-1

Joseph G. Hynes 200002345-0

Shell B. Sibley 200002360-0

28

01

01

08

01

08

22

08

26

08

15

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

deepen it and install and
maintain a boat ramp for
private recreational use, near
Patterson, St. Mary Parish.

Maintenance dredging for
marine access, near Houma,
Terrebonne Parish.

Dredge an area to install and
maintain a bulkhead and fill
for erosion protection, near
Lafayette, Lafayette Parish.

Dredge and maintain a boat
slip and install and maintain
a bulkhead and fill for
private recreational use and
to prevent shoreline erosion,
in Maurepas, Ascension Parish.

Dredge an area for commercial
sand mining, near Comite, East
Baton Rouge Parish.

Clear and grade to install a
road crossing for residential
purposes, near Alexandria,
Rapides Parish.

Install and maintain a drill
barge and appurtenances to
drill and produce State Lease
16676 Well Nos. 1 & 2, near
Venice, Plaquemines Parish.

Time extension for General
Permit NOD-131,

Clear, grade, and fill an area
for the construction of a
commercial building, in
Berwick, St. Mary Parish.

Dredge an area to install and
maintain a bulkhead and Fill

for erosion protection, near

Houma, Terrebonne Parish.

Clear, grade and deposit fill
and/or aggregate material to
construct a commercial retail
building, in Baton Rouge, East
Baton Rouge Parish.

Clear, excavate and place and
maintain Ffill to construct a



Goodrich Petroleum Company
200002424-0

Joseph E. Thibodeaux
200002482-0

Brian Falcon 200002501-1

Valero Energy Corporation
200002572-0

Port of South Louisiana
200002618-0

St. Tammany Parish Police Jury
Department of Engineering
200002656-0

Michael & Natalie Hayes
200002734-0

SkyGen Energy L.L.C.
200002740-0

Buck Kreihs Company, Inc.

200002794-0

15

08

28

28

29

08

01

08

15

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

pond for private recreational
use, in Folsom, St. Tammany
Parish.

Dredge and maintain channel to
access existing oil wells and
facilities, near Burrwood,
Plaquemines Parish.

Install and maintain bulkhead
and fill, excavate and dredge
for boatslip, near Head of
Island, Ascension Parish.

Fill to raise elevation by two
feet, in Pierre Part,
Assumption Parish.

Dredging of river adjacent to
four dock areas and degrading
of bank at one dock, in Krotz
Springs, St. Landry Parish.

Clear, grade and fill an area
and install and maintain a
permanently moored spud barge,
a walkway, office building and
platform, and water line for a
boat dock facility, in
Reserve, St. John the Baptist
Parish.

Clear, grade and deposit fill
and/or aggregate material to
construct a walking/biking
path for public recreational
use, in Mandeville, St.
Tammany Parish.

Install and maintain a
bulkhead, fill, boathouse and
dock for recreational use and
erosion protection, near
Westlake, Calcasieu Parish.

Excavate and redeposit earthen
material to redirect an
existing drainage ditch, near
Carville, lberville Parish.

Install and maintain ship
repair dock, and degrade a
bank, near Belle Chasse,
Plagquemines Parish.



Permit Number and Permittee
Work

Robert Wade Smith 200003058-0

Camp E Matens 200003173-0

Devon Energy Production, L.P.
200003239-0

Union Oil Company of
California 200003289-1

Glen D. Vamvoras 200003447-0

Billy Picard 200003556-0

CLL Limited Partnership, Ltd.
200003561-0

Louisiana Department of
Wildlife and Fisheries
200003637-0

Shell Oil Company 200004017-0

26

26

14

05

15

08

15

08

15

Date

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

SEP

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

Description and Location of

Fill for a residence and
driveway, near Mandeville, St.
Tammany Parish.

Dredge to establish a boat
slip and install and maintain
a bulkhead and fill for
erosion control, near Houma,
Terrebonne Parish.

Proposed board road, mat, pit,
slip maintenance dredging;
bulkhead, loading barge with
ramp; land farm, water drying
& evaporation containment
areas for the State Lease QQ
195 Well No. 363, near Point
Pleasent, Plaguemines Parish.

Installation and maintenance
of flowlines and production
structures, near Amelia,
Assumption Parish.

Install a boat house and wharf
for private recreational
purposes, near Lake Charles,
Calcasieu Parish.

Install and maintain a levee
across an existing pond for
crawfish production, near
Ramah, lIberville Parish.

Dredge for the removal of sand
for commercial sale, in
Woodland, Plaquemines Parish.

Add additional structures to
the artificial reef site, near
Cameron, Cameron Parish.

Construct pile supported
platforms to serve as pump
stations, near Sorrento,
Ascension Parish.



