CEASE & DESIST ORDERS DURING SEPTEMBER 2000

Interested parties are advised that the following Cease & Desist Orders were issued by the New Orleans District during the month of September.

Name	Date	Description and Location of Unauthorized Activity
Riley Dupre 199802064-0	12 SEP 2000	unauthorized deposition of fill material in a wetland, near Houma, Terrebonne Parish.
Johnnie Wesley 200003394-0	12 SEP 2000	unauthorized mechanized landclearing in a wetland,, Livingston Parish.
Dorrel Triche 200003409-0	06 SEP 2000	07 Jul 00: alleged unauthorized deposition of fill material in a wetland 20 Jul 00: site inspection confirms the unauthorized deposition of fill material in a Spartina marsh. The marsh is cutoff from, in Cocodrie,
Thomas Francis Bonnecaze 200004377-0	13 SEP 2000	Field C&D issued for the unauthorized deposition of fill material in a wetland on 13 Sep 00. Violation is in Section 70, Township 7S, Range 2E, East Baton Rouge Parish., near Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Robert Carpenter 200004378-0	05 SEP 2000	Mechanized land clearing in a wetland, near St. Martinville, St. Martin Parish.
Avoyelles Parish Police Jury 200004446-0	07 SEP 2000	Mechanized land clearing in a wetland, near Plaucheville, Avoyelles Parish.
Myron East 200004460-0	15 SEP 2000	Mechanized land clearing in a wetland for a residential development, near Sulphur, Calcasieu Parish.
Jessy Lachney 200004470-0	26 SEP 2000	Mechanized land clearing in a wetland, near Marksville, Avoyelles Parish.
Michael Marks 200004497-0	21 SEP 2000	Boat slip dredged in a Section 10 water, near Butte La Rose, St. Martin Parish.
Allen Nichols 200100177-0	07 SEP 2000	Dredging and filling in Bayou Robert a Section 10 water, in

PERMITS ISSUED DURING SEPTEMBER 2000

The following permit actions were taken by the New Orleans District during this

month. Interested parties are advised that upon written request and payment of

applicable administrative fees, Statements of Findings and/or relevant environmental decision documents concerning the individual permit actions are available. Administrative fees will include search and copy time, cost of documents copied and similar services and/or costs.

Permit Number and Permittee Work	Date	Description and Location of
The Oaks at Belle River, Inc. 199700181-4	26 SEP 2000	realignment of permitted road., near Belle River, Assumption Parish.
Boaz Towing, Inc. 199700187-1	26 SEP 2000	Extend time and install and maintain new barge anchors to support barge fleeting operations, near Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Tess M. Coulon 199700346-1	15 SEP 2000	Dredge for access and fill material and install and maintain a wharf, bulkhead and fill for private recreational use, in Barataria, LA, Jefferson Parish.
Gilbert Spillman 199700555-1	26 SEP 2000	Clear, grade, and place and maintain fill for the construction of a garage for private use, near Springfield, Livingston Parish.
Barron Builders and Management Group 199702523-0	08 SEP 2000	Clearing, grubbing, scarification, filling and maintaining tract for residential apartment buildings and parking spaces. Approximately 0.26 acres of wetlands will be impacted., in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge
Gary Gambel 199703239-1	11 SEP 2000	Install and maintain fill for home site, near Slidell, St. Tammany Parish.
L&L Fleeting, Inc. Attn: Gene Dalton 199703618-2	01 SEP 2000	Install and maintain a midstream ship mooring, near Darrow, Ascension Parish.

Anthony Beaugh 199703675-2	08 SEP 2000	Dredge to construct a compost demostration project, near Cameron, Cameron Parish.
Quick Sand & Gravel 199800095-2	08 SEP 2000	Clear and excavate for commercial sand and/or gravel mining, near Watson, Livingston Parish.
Tournament Players Club at Fairfield, LL c/o Biggs, Trowbridge, Supple & Cremaldi 199802419-0	22 SEP 2000	Clear, grade, dredge and deposit and maintain fill material to develop a golf course and amenities, near Avondale, Jefferson Parish.
Sizeler Property Investors 199900199-0	15 SEP 2000	Clear, grade, excavate and fill for a residential apartment complex, near Slidell, St. Tammany Parish.
The Lakes District, L.L.C. 199900370-0	27 SEP 2000	Excavate to create 10 lakes and redeposit the material to construct a 425 acre subdivision, in Alexandria, Rapides Parish.
Harold McCullough 199900980-0	01 SEP 2000	Clear, grub and grade; deposit fill and debris material to construct a gravel road for private use, in Walker, Livingston Parish.
David Dowers 199901975-0	08 SEP 2000	Clear, grade and fill for access road, near DeQuincy, Calcasieu Parish.
Petroleum Helicopters, Inc. 199902028-1	26 SEP 2000	Remove existing levee, fill for parking lot, excavation of new levees and installation of drainage structures, in Morgan City, St. Mary Parish.
Oak Harbor Entertainment, LLC 199903090-0	08 SEP 2000	Install and maintain an entertainment complex, near Slidell, St. Tammany Parish.
Tom Ardoin 199903300-2	01 SEP 2000	Clear Chinese tallow to establish a pasture, near Bayou Chicot, Evangeline Parish.
West Cameron Port Harbor and Terminal Di 199903712-0	25 SEP 2000	, near Holly Beach, Cameron Parish.
Calcasieu Parish Gravity Drainage District No. 4 199903829-0	08 SEP 2000	Deposit dredged material in waters of the U.S. for drainage improvements, near

Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.

		Parish.
City of Oakdale 199904063-0	19 SEP 2000	Dredge to maintain an existing waterway for drainage, and deposit dredged material in wetland, near Oakdale, Allen Parish.
Maximum Fitness Center 199904112-0	08 SEP 2000	Fill and maintain approximately 0.65 acres of wetlands to construct a health and fitness center with adjoining parking lot, in Hammond, Tangipahoa Parish.
Sam Bordelon 199904113-0	22 SEP 2000	Clear, grade, excavate and fill for a new residential subdivision, near Ponchatoula, Tangipahoa Parish.
Sam Bordelon 199904113-1	22 SEP 2000	Install and maintain a new residential subdivision, near Ponchatoula, Tangipahoa Parish.
Cypress Point Poperty, LLC 199904147-0	21 SEP 2000	Clear, grade and fill for roadway and lots and install and maintain wharves, near Port Vincent, Livingston Parish.
Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Govt 199904273-0	28 SEP 2000	Dredge and deposit fill to enlarge an existing drainage ditch and create 2,073 feet of new ditch, near Shriever, Terrebonne Parish.
William B. Wilson/Jim Wilson & Assoc. 200000256-0	13 SEP 2000	Clear, grade and excavate; deposit fill and/or aggregate material to construct multiple retail facilities for commercial use, in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Charter Communications 200000379-0	26 SEP 2000	Install and maintain a cable TV line crossing to provide cable TV to City of Mermentau in Acadia and Jefferson Davis Parishes, in Mermentau, Acadia Parish.
Conoco, Inc. 200000577-0	08 SEP 2000	Clear and fill for dock yard expansion, near Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.

Ingram Land Company, Inc. 200000614-0	15 SEP 2000	Clear, grade and deposit fill material for a residential subdivision, near Dutch Town, Ascension Parish.
Dwaine Ellender 200000617-0	26 SEP 2000	Dredge for material and construct a pond, home pad, road, and levee, in Sulphur, Calcasieu Parish.
The Landry Estate 200000740-1	27 SEP 2000	Dredge for material to repair an existing levee embankment, near Delcambre, Iberia Parish.
Mr. Hank Robards, Jr. 200000744-1	27 SEP 2000	Dredge and maintain a slip and a portion of the bayou, and install and maintain a bulkhead and mooring dolphins for a facility for structural fabrication and related oilfield structural activity support, near Amelia, St. Mary
Royal Homes 200000757-0	15 SEP 2000	Clear, grade and fill for the construction of a subdivision, near Abita Springs, St. Tammany Parish.
Marathon Ashland Petroleum, LLC 200000814-0	08 SEP 2000	Install and maintain 3 captive barges, one transfer tower with shuttle boom for loading, one elevated, enclosed conveyor belt, and a levee road crossing, in Garyville, St. John the Baptist Parish.
Cameron Parish D. D. #5 200000940-0	08 SEP 2000	Maintenance of existing drainage lateral, near Creole, Cameron Parish.
Ivan Huval VFW Post 7286 200001132-0	08 SEP 2000	Clear, grade and deposit fill and/or aggregate material to construct a parking lot for public use, in Covington, St. Tammany Parish.
Paula Burke 200001228-1	26 SEP 2000	Clear vegetation and reflood oxbow using water from adjacent bayou, in Lacassine, Jefferson Davis Parish.
AK Development, L.L.C. 200001321-0	01 SEP 2000	Clear, grade, excavate and fill for a residential subdivision, in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish.
William D. Hunter 200001557-0	15 SEP 2000	Dredge an existing channel to

deepen it and install and
maintain a boat ramp for
private recreational use, near
Patterson, St. Mary Parish.

		private recreational use, near Patterson, St. Mary Parish.
Houma Marine Fabricators, Inc. 200001642-0	28 SEP 2000	Maintenance dredging for marine access, near Houma, Terrebonne Parish.
Charles Mouton 200001815-0	01 SEP 2000	Dredge an area to install and maintain a bulkhead and fill for erosion protection, near Lafayette, Lafayette Parish.
Patrick H. O'Connell 200001985-0	01 SEP 2000	Dredge and maintain a boat slip and install and maintain a bulkhead and fill for private recreational use and to prevent shoreline erosion, in Maurepas, Ascension Parish.
Rush Industries 200002028-0	08 SEP 2000	Dredge an area for commercial sand mining, near Comite, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Edmond Scott Poole 200002038-0	01 SEP 2000	Clear and grade to install a road crossing for residential purposes, near Alexandria, Rapides Parish.
Ocean Energy Incorporated 200002085-1	08 SEP 2000	Install and maintain a drill barge and appurtenances to drill and produce State Lease 16676 Well Nos. 1 & 2, near Venice, Plaquemines Parish.
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 200002094-0	22 SEP 2000	Time extension for General Permit NOD-131,
Town Of Berwick 200002203-0	08 SEP 2000	Clear, grade, and fill an area for the construction of a commercial building, in Berwick, St. Mary Parish.
Richard Block 200002295-1	26 SEP 2000	Dredge an area to install and maintain a bulkhead and fill for erosion protection, near Houma, Terrebonne Parish.
Joseph G. Hynes 200002345-0	08 SEP 2000	Clear, grade and deposit fill and/or aggregate material to construct a commercial retail building, in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Shell B. Sibley 200002360-0	15 SEP 2000	Clear, excavate and place and maintain fill to construct a

pond	for	private	e red	creational
use,	in 1	Folsom,	St.	Tammany
Paris	sh.			

		use, in Folsom, St. Tammany Parish.
Goodrich Petroleum Company 200002424-0	15 SEP 2000	Dredge and maintain channel to access existing oil wells and facilities, near Burrwood, Plaquemines Parish.
Joseph E. Thibodeaux 200002482-0	08 SEP 2000	Install and maintain bulkhead and fill, excavate and dredge for boatslip, near Head of Island, Ascension Parish.
Brian Falcon 200002501-1	28 SEP 2000	Fill to raise elevation by two feet, in Pierre Part, Assumption Parish.
Valero Energy Corporation 200002572-0	28 SEP 2000	Dredging of river adjacent to four dock areas and degrading of bank at one dock, in Krotz Springs, St. Landry Parish.
Port of South Louisiana 200002618-0	29 SEP 2000	Clear, grade and fill an area and install and maintain a permanently moored spud barge, a walkway, office building and platform, and water line for a boat dock facility, in Reserve, St. John the Baptist Parish.
St. Tammany Parish Police Jury Department of Engineering 200002656-0	08 SEP 2000	Clear, grade and deposit fill and/or aggregate material to construct a walking/biking path for public recreational use, in Mandeville, St. Tammany Parish.
Michael & Natalie Hayes 200002734-0	01 SEP 2000	Install and maintain a bulkhead, fill, boathouse and dock for recreational use and erosion protection, near Westlake, Calcasieu Parish.
SkyGen Energy L.L.C. 200002740-0	08 SEP 2000	Excavate and redeposit earthen material to redirect an existing drainage ditch, near Carville, Iberville Parish.
Buck Kreihs Company, Inc. 200002794-0	15 SEP 2000	Install and maintain ship repair dock, and degrade a bank, near Belle Chasse, Plaquemines Parish.

Permit Number and Permittee Work	Date	Description and Location of
Robert Wade Smith 200003058-0	26 SEP 2000	Fill for a residence and driveway, near Mandeville, St. Tammany Parish.
Camp E Matens 200003173-0	26 SEP 2000	Dredge to establish a boat slip and install and maintain a bulkhead and fill for erosion control, near Houma, Terrebonne Parish.
Devon Energy Production, L.P. 200003239-0	14 SEP 2000	Proposed board road, mat, pit, slip maintenance dredging; bulkhead, loading barge with ramp; land farm, water drying & evaporation containment areas for the State Lease QQ 195 Well No. 363, near Point Pleasent, Plaquemines Parish.
Union Oil Company of California 200003289-1	05 SEP 2000	Installation and maintenance of flowlines and production structures, near Amelia, Assumption Parish.
Glen D. Vamvoras 200003447-0	15 SEP 2000	Install a boat house and wharf for private recreational purposes, near Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.
Billy Picard 200003556-0	08 SEP 2000	Install and maintain a levee across an existing pond for crawfish production, near Ramah, Iberville Parish.
CLL Limited Partnership, Ltd. 200003561-0	15 SEP 2000	Dredge for the removal of sand for commercial sale, in Woodland, Plaquemines Parish.
Louisiana Department of Wildlife and Fisheries 200003637-0	08 SEP 2000	Add additional structures to the artificial reef site, near Cameron, Cameron Parish.
Shell Oil Company 200004017-0	15 SEP 2000	Construct pile supported platforms to serve as pump stations, near Sorrento, Ascension Parish.